Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Chief of Operations

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.PA
_ RACINE ON THE LAKE e e e
Keith E. Haas. PE. Administrative Manage:

General Manager ¢ it iy ilndhol ot Chad W. Regalia, P.E
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer
November 5, 2021

Board of Wastewater Commissioners;

Mayor Cory Mason Matthew Rejc Claude Lois

Terry McCarthy Paul Vornholt (Alt.) Anthony Beyer (Alt.)
Alder John Tate II Robert J. Lui John Hewitt

Stacy Sheppard Anthony Bunkelman (Alt.)

Shannon Powell Dean Rosenbaum

Alder Natalia Taft Jerrold Klinkosh (Alt.)

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 — Contract D-19 — W. 6™ Street Interceptor Sewer Replacement

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on Contract D-19, W. 6" Street
Interceptor Sewer Replacement, Minger Construction (Contractor), a credit in the amount of
$16,530.00.

This change order consists of the following items:

1) 30” Nominal Interceptor $-16,530.00
TOTAL $-16,6530.00

The original contract amount is $1,175,880.00. Change Order No. 1 increased the total amount
to $1,344,653.81. Change Order No. 2 would decrease the total contract amount to
$1,328,123.81. This change order reflects a increase of 12.9% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,
Michael Gitter

Interim General Manager
MG/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



Racine Wastewater Utility

West 6t Interceptor Sewer Replacement CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
DATE;: November 2, 2021
TO: Minger Construction

PROJECT: West 6™ Interceptor Sewer Replacement, Contract D-19

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and
specifications:

A. Description: Adjustment of Final Quantity
Adjust the following plan quantities to address field conditions to accomplish the work.

Summary of Original Bid Item Quantity Adjustment

Item Description Unit Unit Price Quantity Cost
8A | 30” Nominal Interceptor LF $870.00 -19 -$16,530.00
Total | -$16,530.00
Current Contract Amount: $1,344,653.81
The amount of the Contract will be decreased by this change order: $16,530.00
Contract Amount with Change Order #2 $1,328,123.81

The Contract Period provided for completion of the work is unchanged

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Minger Construction Companies Racine Wastewater Utility

BY: Naron V%?fd— BY:  fMdad L
TITLE: _Vice President TITLE: Soakexi o Qﬁmcp%m%\

DATE: _11/02/2021 paTE:. W\ o5\ 2.,




